Students Feedback Analysis Report

Class: - UG & PG

Year 2021-22

Questions

Strongly
Agree (%)

Agree (%)

Disagree
(%)

Strongly
Disagree
(%)

The entire syllabus is
completed in time

22.74

59.92

14.80

2.52

The teachers are
punctual and regular
in taking lectures and
practical’s

28.88

59.20

10.83

1.08

The teachers attitude
towards the students is
friendly and helpful

32.85

5595

9.02

2.16

Modern teaching aids,
power point
presentation, web-
resources, etc. are
used by the teachers
while teaching

18.41

59.92

15.52

6.13

The curriculum is
designed so as to
enhance our
employability

13:35

68.59

16.60

1.44

The courses studied
by me have enhanced
my knowledge as well
as my skills and my
capabilities

22.74

65.34

10.46

1.44

Online educational
resources are
available and
accessible in the
library

16.96

58.48

20.93

3.61

The prescribed books
/ reading materials are
available in the
library:

27.79

58.12

12.63

1.44

Classrooms /
Washrooms are clean
and properly
maintained

17.32

55.23

19.49

7.94

10.

The campus is green
and eco-friendly:

29.60

59.20

9.38

1.80

Il

Canteen and clean
drinking water facility
is available in the

29.96

58.12

8.66

3.24




college campus
12. | Our grievances are 16.60 71.48 11.19 0.72
redressed / problems
are solved well in
time:
13. | The non-teaching 24.18 61.73 11.91 2.16
Staff of the college is
cooperative and
helpful
14. | Sports and 28.15 60.28 8.66 2.88
Gymnasium facilities
are available for
students
15. | Skill based Certificate 24.18 68.23 7.58 00
/Add on programmes
are offered by the
institute
Teachers Feedback Analysis Report
Year 2021-22
Q.No. Questions Responses
01 The syllabus of the Challenging Hard Manageable Easy
Subject was...... 34.78% 00% 60.86% 4.34%
02 In the presence scenario Very much Relevant Relevant to Not
do you think the syllabus Relevant 52.17% some extent | relevant
of the subject is relevant? 26.08% 21.73% 00%
03 Do you think the present Too much Considerable | weight age is | Not sure
curriculum design of the weight age is | weight age is given 4.34%
subject has given weight given given 13.04%
age to employability? 13.04% 69.56%
04 Curriculum has been Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
updated from time to 69.56% 30.43% 00% Disagree
time? 00%
05 Do you offer suggestions Yes Yes to some No Not Sure
to BOS regarding review 47.82% extent 26.08% 00%
of the syllabus? 26.08%
06 Institution adopts policies | Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
to retain good teachers 39.13% 56.52% 4.34% Disagree
00%
07 The institution provide Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
infrastructural facilities to 39.13% 60.86% 00% Disagree
update the knowledge 00%
08 Schemes such as PF, Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly




Medical Reimbursement, 52.17% 34.78% 13.04% Disagree
insurance etc. are provided 00%
to teachers

09 Research facilities are Strongly Agree Agree Disagree | Strongly
available to teachers 21.73% 60.86% 17.39% Disagree

00%

10 Benefits of Career Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
Advancement Schemes 47.82% 47.82% 00% Disagree
given to teachers 4.34%

Employer’s Feedback Analysis Report
Year 2021-22

Q.No. | Questions Excellent (%) | Good (%) | Satisfactory (%) | Average (%)

1. Contribution of the campus 51.02 44.89 4.08 00
community to achieve the
goals and objectives of the
Institution

2 Communication skill of the 61.22 30.61 8.16 00
staff

3. Ability of the staff to work 44.89 40.81 12.24 2.04
in group and leadership
skill

4. Overall performance of the 46.93 40.81 12.24 00
employee

& The present curriculum is Strongly Agree Agree Disagree 8.17% Strongly
as per the needs of the 38.77% 53.06% Disagree 00%
industry /Society

6. The syllabus has good Strongly Agree Agree Disagree 10.20% Strongly
balance between theory 34.69% 55.10% Disagree 00%
and application

i Opinion about overall Excellent (%) | Good (%) Satisfactory (%) Average (%)
Administration of the 57.14 36.73 6.12
Institution.

8. Employees overall behavior | Excellent (%) | Good (%) Satisfactory (%) Average (%)
with his colleagues 38.77 53.06 6.12 2.04

9. Punctuality in assigned Excellent (%) | Good (%) Satisfactory (%) Average (%)
responsibility 42.86 36.73 16.32 4.08

10. Over all attitude of the Excellent (%) Good (%) Satisfactory (%) Average (%)
employee regarding the 55.10 34.69 10.20 00
growth of the institution




Alumni’s Feedback Analysis Report

Year 2021-22

Q.No.

Questions

Yes to some
Extent (%)

Yes (%)

No (%)

Not Sure (%)

Do you feel proud to be
associated with college as
Alumni?

82.05 15.38

00

2.56

How do you rate
development activities
organized by the College
for your overall
development?

Highly Efficient

Efficient

51.28% 28.20%

Satisfactory
15.38%

Below
Satisfaction
5.13%

Have you obtained
sufficient technical
knowledge (both in theory
and practice) at college?

66.66 30.76

2.56

00

Is the education imparted
at our college useful and
relevant in your present
job?

64.10 28.20

512

2.56

If you are invited to deliver
a Guest Lecture/ Special
Talk / Motivational Session
for your juniors, will you
be interested?

71.79 23.07

2.56

2.56

Do you like to join the
college Alumni
Association?

84.61 10.25

2.56

2.56

Have you participated in
any Alumni meet as of
now?

53.84 20.51

23.07

2.56

Have you availed Career
counseling and guidance
for higher studies from

Placement Training Cell?

46.15 23.07

30.76

00

Is Institute providing good
hospitality as Alumni after
passing out?

76.92 15.38

2.56

312

Overall rating of the
college

Good
43.58%

Excellent
51.28%

Fair
2.56%

Satisfactory
2.56%

IQAC Co-Ord

nator

smt.P.K.Kotecha Mahila
Mahavidyalaya,Bhusawal

Principal

Smt.P.K.Kotecha Mahila
Mahavidyalaya,Bhusawal




